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MIAA Fall Division 2 State

Swimming and Diving Championships

Results
 
Girls 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 23.83 2010# Virginia Burns

State Record: 23.37 2011! Rachel Moore

National: 21.99 2012 Olivia Smoliga

AA Automatic: 23.54

AA Consider: 23.20

2018 champ: 24.59 2018 Sophie Butte

QUAL27.01

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

READ FRAnna Boemer1 24.34

WELL SRNellie Thompson2 24.59

URSU SRAnna Glass3 24.68

WELL SRKeleyia Rochelle4 24.82

WALP JRAnna Smith5 24.95

CCHS JRCailyn Scharneck6 25.28

NATI JRSamantha Fuchs7 25.41

WELL JRGracie Meisner8 25.51

WINC SRAbby Slatalla9 25.57

CCHS FRMaddison McAloon10 25.77

CCHS SRMadelanie Freitas11 25.78

WELL JRValerie Passanisi12 25.81

NOTR SRBriana Sullivan13 25.95

READ SRIsabella Pastore14 26.03

WAKE JRLaura Sweeney15 26.10

READ JRTara Parsons16 26.26

BELM FRAlique Stepanian17 26.37

WALP FREmily Rose18 26.55

WINC JRAbby Luthern19 26.87

MILT SRMargaret Haley20 26.99

NOTRAbby Lazorisak*21 27.00

BURL JRChloe Poles*21 27.00

 
Girls 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 52.35 2018# Molly Hamlin

State Record: 50.19 2014! Jerrica Li

National: 48.15 2009 Dagny Knutson

AA Automatic: 51.05

AA Consider: 50.19

2018 champ: 52.35 2018 Molly Hamlin

QUAL59.63

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

READ JRMolly Hamlin1 51.95#

24.84 27.11

WELL SRNellie Thompson2 52.99

25.89 27.10

MARS SRRiley Moeykens3 53.17

25.30 27.87

MILT SOMadison Crummey4 54.32

25.97 28.35

WELL SRKeleyia Rochelle5 54.72

26.22 28.50

URSU SRAnna Glass6 54.78

26.11 28.67

MILT SORose Gillooly7 55.40

26.63 28.77

WELL JRLil Gross8 55.47

26.80 28.67

WELL SRIsabelle Boegholm9 55.65

26.37 29.28

WINC SRAbby Slatalla10 55.66

26.56 29.10

WALP JRAnna Smith11 55.98

26.22 29.76

NATI JRSamantha Fuchs12 56.71

26.68 30.03

CCHS SRMadelanie Freitas13 56.77

26.74 30.03

READ SOAllison Kneeland14 56.87

27.59 29.28

MARS JRCiara Hume15 56.95

27.21 29.74

CCHS JRCailyn Scharneck16 57.04

WINC JRAudra Salvietti17 57.14

27.55 29.59

NATI FRIvy Griller18 57.32

27.43 29.89

READ SREmily Masse (C)19 57.35

27.27 30.08

BELM FRAlique Stepanian20 58.42

27.59 30.83

WINC SRAnna McIntyre21 58.64

27.96 30.68

CCHS JRThayna DeCamargo22 58.73

27.73 31.00

READ SRIsabella Pastore23 58.97

28.05 30.92

MOUN SRHannah Madeya24 59.26

28.12 31.14

NOTR SRBriana Sullivan25 59.92

28.09 31.83

MILT SRMargaret Haley26 1:00.10

28.54 31.56

WAKE SRAbigail Federici27 1:00.80

28.52 32.28

WINC SRMackenzie Moore--- DFS

 
Girls 200 Yard Free

Meet Record: 1:50.57 2008# Alex Fraser

State Record: 1:49.00 2018! Ashley Loomis

National: 1:42.81 2008 Dagny Knutson

AA Automatic: 1:50.57

AA Consider: 1:48.74

2018 champ: 1:52.36 2018 Molly Hamlin

QUAL2:12.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

READ JRMolly Hamlin1 1:51.74

25.59 28.34 28.8029.01

CCHS FRMaddy Marcella2 1:55.47

26.58 28.88 30.2129.80

NOTR SRMarlena Reinhard3 1:57.16

26.64 29.29 30.6530.58

WELL JRLil Gross4 1:58.73

27.51 30.12 30.7630.34

URSU SOJen McGrail5 2:00.69

27.88 30.48 31.2431.09

MILT SORose Gillooly6 2:00.82

27.10 29.71 32.1631.85

WELL SRIsabelle Boegholm7 2:01.35

27.65 30.47 32.2430.99

WELL FRSofia Cozza8 2:01.83

27.16 30.73 31.5232.42

WELL FRVaani Kapoor9 2:03.15

28.11 31.11 32.0831.85

NATI FRIvy Griller10 2:03.22

27.41 31.23 31.9932.59

CCHS SOElizabeth Benzce11 2:03.40

28.13 31.17 31.9432.16

READ SOAllison Kneeland12 2:04.56

28.64 31.31 32.2932.32

WINC JRAudra Salvietti13 2:05.48

27.99 31.65 32.8932.95

URSUChloe Wukitch14 2:06.04

29.41 31.83 31.7333.07

MARS SOIsabella Catanese15 2:06.43

29.82 31.86 32.0632.69

NOTR JRSydney Hebert16 2:06.49

29.56 31.98 32.4232.53

NOTRAbby Lazorisak17 2:07.31

28.20 32.31 33.3433.46

WINC SRAnna McIntyre18 2:07.84

29.12 32.59 33.6232.51

READ JRLydia Molettieri19 2:08.00

28.65 32.69 32.9733.69

WINC SOVivian Brooks20 2:08.59

29.47 32.48 33.7232.92

URSU FRMorgan Bullen21 2:09.09

29.37 31.97 34.2333.52

NATI JRTaylor Landurand22 2:09.41

29.18 32.62 33.7033.91

WAKE JRAlyssa Toppi23 2:09.56

29.85 32.64 33.3433.73

MILT JRAdriana Halpin24 2:09.65

30.14 32.69 33.2633.56

CCHS SOMadison Dion25 2:10.01

29.48 32.65 33.9433.94

WAKE SOSophie Brown26 2:10.76

29.08 32.91 34.7434.03

NATI SOIsobel O'Connell27 2:11.96

29.79 33.19 34.1834.80

WALP FRGrace O'Malley28 2:13.04

29.76 33.42 34.9434.92
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MIAA Fall Division 2 State

Swimming and Diving Championships

Results
 
Girls 500 Yard Free

Meet Record: 4:57.73 2010# Erin Foley

State Record: 4:50.76 2018! Ashley Loomis

National: 4:34.78 2008 Dagny Knutson

AA Automatic: 4:56.85

AA Consider: 4:52.18

2018 champ: 5:07.52 2018 Kerrigan Hemp

QUAL5:54.50

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CCHS FRMaddy Marcella1 5:10.30

27.34 30.02 31.5731.00

31.69 31.84 31.74 31.71

32.11 31.28

NOTR SRMarlena Reinhard2 5:12.92

27.51 30.18 31.6231.00

31.79 31.97 32.22 32.40

32.57 31.66

MILT SREmily Dobrindt3 5:18.09

28.40 31.14 32.3631.89

32.39 32.44 32.51 32.44

32.65 31.87

WAKE JRHannah Guay4 5:21.13

27.85 30.51 32.5831.97

32.96 33.31 33.42 33.15

32.96 32.42

CCHS SOElizabeth Benzce5 5:22.32

28.44 31.47 32.2131.93

32.98 32.97 33.49 33.19

33.01 32.63

WELL SRMolly Jordan6 5:24.53

28.61 31.41 32.3032.36

32.90 33.46 33.21 33.22

33.62 33.44

NOTR JRSydney Hebert7 5:35.08

30.48 33.05 34.0833.68

34.16 34.52 34.52 34.25

33.58 32.76

READ JRLydia Molettieri8 5:35.29

29.33 33.09 34.3334.56

34.52 34.17 34.62 35.10

34.25 31.32

WELL SRCaroline Zimmer9 5:36.05

30.07 32.91 34.0933.69

33.91 34.21 34.55 34.84

34.18 33.60

READ JRTess Rhodes10 5:36.65

29.75 32.95 34.1834.03

34.57 34.89 34.55 34.76

34.04 32.93

CCHS JRNadine Sader11 5:36.85

29.80 32.32 34.0633.73

34.54 34.69 34.35 34.92

34.49 33.95

WELL FRAmelia Cookson12 5:37.72

29.78 33.61 34.0235.19

35.12 34.87 34.70 34.40

33.90 32.13

MILT FRLiv DiSandro13 5:41.08

30.71 33.26 34.7134.32

34.60 34.66 34.99 34.79

34.58 34.46

MARS SOIsabella Catanese14 5:44.32

30.95 33.81 35.1634.66

35.20 35.78 35.74 35.14

34.68 33.20

WELL JRAlice Cook15 5:46.36

30.72 33.37 34.9034.37

35.07 35.48 35.77 35.96

35.98 34.74

MILT JRAdriana Halpin16 5:48.46

31.27 34.48 35.3035.11

35.34 35.49 35.65 35.47

35.80 34.55

WINC SOVivian Brooks17 5:50.65

30.90 34.67 35.5434.78

36.00 35.99 36.11 36.19

36.28 34.19

WAKE JRAlyssa Toppi18 5:52.29

30.52 34.12 35.9835.71

36.40 36.46 36.67 36.22

35.88 34.33

CCHS JRKaitlin MacDonald19 5:54.27

31.06 35.33 36.6236.16

36.57 37.13 36.57 35.92

35.10 33.81

 
Girls 100 Yard Back

Meet Record: 56.82 2017# Kerrigan Hemp

State Record: 52.78 2016! Kaitlin Harty

National: 51.43 2012 Olivia Smoliga

AA Automatic: 55.92

AA Consider: 54.80

2018 champ: 57.03 2018 Kerrigan Hemp

QUAL1:08.54

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CCHS SRKerrigan Hemp1 55.94#

27.03 28.91

MARS SRRiley Moeykens2 57.44

27.93 29.51

URSU SRCaleigh Wukitch3 58.64

28.65 29.99

WELL FRNaomi Boegholm4 59.91

29.29 30.62

WAKE SOKaitlin Patt5 1:00.51

29.46 31.05

MILT SRAmalia Halpin6 1:00.63

29.24 31.39

READ SREmily Masse (C)7 1:01.19

30.05 31.14

URSU SOMadelyn Smith8 1:02.34

30.23 32.11

NATI SRAbby Chen9 1:03.47

30.93 32.54

WOBU JRRiley Aptt10 1:03.84

31.23 32.61

MARS JRCiara Hume11 1:03.95

30.86 33.09

CCHS JRThayna DeCamargo12 1:04.51

30.90 33.61

URSUChloe Wukitch13 1:05.04

32.06 32.98

WINC JRSherry You14 1:05.73

31.92 33.81

MARS JRMaryKate Finneran15 1:05.78

31.75 34.03

URSU FRMorgan Bullen16 1:05.80

32.02 33.78

BELM SOAlexandra Zarkadas17 1:06.31

32.02 34.29

MOUN SRHannah Madeya18 1:06.58

32.59 33.99

NATI JRMichaela Grant*19 1:06.73

32.28 34.45

MELR SOMilania Saggese*19 1:06.73

32.11 34.62

MELR JRLucy Tyson21 1:06.98

32.13 34.85

WELL FRKatie Passanisi22 1:07.07

32.90 34.17

CCHS JRAva Berube23 1:07.65

31.82 35.83

 
Girls 100 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 1:05.31 2018# Anna Roberts

State Record: 1:01.24 2018! Mary Buckley

National: 58.40 2018 Emily Weiss

AA Automatic: 1:03.80

AA Consider: 1:02.58

2018 champ: 1:05.31 2018 Anna Roberts (C)

QUAL1:17.20

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

URSU FRIsabella Lombard1 1:08.65

32.20 36.45

WELL SOIris Xia2 1:09.21

33.01 36.20

BELM JRKatarina Chen3 1:11.55

33.57 37.98

CCHS FRBrooke Malvey4 1:11.71

33.16 38.55

BELM JRAlicia Lugovskoy5 1:12.05

34.57 37.48

WAKE JRLaura Sweeney6 1:12.23

33.76 38.47

WELL JRValerie Passanisi7 1:12.46

34.05 38.41
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MIAA Fall Division 2 State

Swimming and Diving Championships

Results
(Girls 100 Yard Breast)

WINC SRMichaela Semmes8 1:13.40

35.37 38.03

WELL SRCaroline Zimmer9 1:13.61

34.39 39.22

READ JRShannon Letendre10 1:14.56

34.33 40.23

NATI FRSarah Shentu11 1:14.93

35.68 39.25

URSU JRMadison Chin12 1:15.29

34.94 40.35

BELMElena Li13 1:15.76

36.54 39.22

BILL JRStella Centola14 1:15.81

35.69 40.12

WELL JRMaree Allred15 1:16.31

35.83 40.48

WAKE SOEmily Chan16 1:16.37

36.53 39.84

URSU FRMary Powers17 1:16.83

36.34 40.49

WINC SOAmy Luo18 1:17.36

37.46 39.90

 
Girls 100 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 54.66 2010# Jessie Blake-West

State Record: 53.56 2011! Rachel Moore

National: 51.29 2019 Victoria Huske

AA Automatic: 55.49

AA Consider: 54.42

2018 champ: 58.29 2018 Olivia Mozoki

QUAL1:08.83

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CCHS SRKerrigan Hemp1 56.98

26.26 30.72

READ FRAnna Boemer2 58.00

27.20 30.80

MILT SREmily Dobrindt3 58.59

27.55 31.04

URSU SOMadelyn Smith4 59.00

28.38 30.62

WELL JRGracie Meisner5 59.75

27.76 31.99

WAKE SOKaitlin Patt6 1:00.96

29.32 31.64

URSU SOJen McGrail7 1:02.01

WELL FRSofia Cozza8 1:02.43

29.28 33.15

WAKE SOAbbey Lane9 1:03.08

29.35 33.73

CCHS SOJulia Paradis10 1:03.10

29.13 33.97

WINC JRSherry You11 1:03.30

29.93 33.37

READ SRKatherine Kneeland (C)12 1:03.64

30.13 33.51

MILT FRLiv DiSandro13 1:04.51

31.09 33.42

MILT JREliza Callahan14 1:04.55

29.45 35.10

WOBU SOOlivia Harkins15 1:04.80

29.57 35.23

BELMSamantha Fogel16 1:05.10

30.70 34.40

WINC JRSadie Fanton17 1:05.20

29.21 35.99

WELL FRVaani Kapoor18 1:05.32

30.84 34.48

NATI JRMichaela Grant19 1:05.37

29.94 35.43

NATI JRTaylor Landurand20 1:05.53

30.40 35.13

CCHS FRMaddison McAloon21 1:05.70

30.40 35.30

MELR JRLucy Tyson22 1:05.85

30.98 34.87

WALP SRDierdre McCarthy23 1:07.51

30.40 37.11

BURL SRJudy Desmond24 1:08.02

30.45 37.57

 
Girls 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 2:07.25 1999# Katie McCann

State Record: 2:01.56 2014! Jen Marrkand

National: 1:53.82 2009 Dagny Knutson

AA Automatic: 2:03.64

AA Consider: 2:01.51

2018 champ: 2:09.15 2018 Anna Roberts (C)

QUAL2:30.10

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WELL FRNaomi Boegholm1 2:10.92

28.48 32.45 30.5039.49

URSU SRCaleigh Wukitch2 2:11.47

29.05 32.75 29.0740.60

WAKE JRHannah Guay3 2:12.52

29.35 32.19 30.2940.69

MILT SOMadison Crummey4 2:15.37

29.12 33.34 31.7741.14

WELL SRMolly Jordan5 2:15.91

29.26 35.70 30.4940.46

WELL SOIris Xia6 2:15.92

30.34 35.49 30.5139.58

CCHS FRBrooke Malvey7 2:16.80

29.68 33.44 32.6641.02

CCHS SOJulia Paradis8 2:17.47

29.20 33.38 31.7943.10

URSU FRIsabella Lombard9 2:18.28

30.43 35.44 31.9940.42

READ JRTess Rhodes10 2:18.61

30.11 35.00 32.2241.28

READ SRKatherine Kneeland (C)11 2:18.82

29.43 35.11 32.8541.43

NATI JRSophia Wong12 2:21.17

30.36 35.47 32.7842.56

WOBU SOOlivia Harkins13 2:21.18

30.33 34.38 32.5743.90

MARS JRMaryKate Finneran14 2:21.30

31.07 35.66 33.0141.56

WOBU JRRiley Aptt15 2:21.37

30.87 33.97 32.1744.36

WINC SRMichaela Semmes16 2:22.11

30.10 36.41 33.5042.10

BELM JRKatarina Chen17 2:23.83

31.38 36.88 34.7740.80

WELL FRKatie Passanisi18 2:24.17

30.95 37.01 32.6743.54

MILT JREliza Callahan19 2:24.95

29.34 37.75 33.8544.01

BELMSamantha Fogel20 2:25.88

30.67 36.76 33.4145.04

URSU FRMary Powers21 2:26.19

32.10 36.25 34.9242.92

CCHS JRNadine Sader22 2:26.91

31.32 35.32 34.1746.10

BILL JRStella Centola23 2:28.79

31.27 39.16 36.5241.84

CCHS SRAnna Fijnvandraat24 2:34.01

33.20 38.19 36.5046.12

 
Women 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: 545.25 2014# Michaela Sliney

State Record: 579.30 2015! Meghan O'Brien

QUAL185.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

WALP SOAmanda Melish1 529.05

WINC SODonna Zhang2 520.00

WINC SOTabitha Chen-Fiske3 491.35

BELM JRMarina Cataldo4 424.10

NOTR SREmma Trioano5 414.65

WELL JRBliss Vernon6 393.70

NOTR SOAlex Gay7 374.85

MARS SOMackenzie Caldwell8 340.05

NOTRKara Leahy9 333.80

WELL JRMegan Gillooly10 327.60

BELM JRSophie Cormier11 315.30

CCHS FRBrooke Colleran12 307.25

NATI SREmma Koskovich13 306.30

NOTR FRKatie McCormack14 302.50

NATI JRNanna Atake15 294.35

BELM JRSamantha Burge16 289.95

 
Women 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: 545.25 2014# Michaela Sliney

State Record: 579.30 2015! Meghan O'Brien

QUAL185.00

Yr Name         Team Semis Score

Semi-Finals

WALP SOAmanda Melish1 383.55
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MIAA Fall Division 2 State

Swimming and Diving Championships

Results
Semi-Finals ...   (Women 1 mtr Diving)

WINC SODonna Zhang2 372.75

WINC SOTabitha Chen-Fiske3 345.60

BELM JRMarina Cataldo4 303.25

WELL JRBliss Vernon5 286.90

NOTR SREmma Trioano6 281.90

NOTR SOAlex Gay7 260.00

NOTRKara Leahy8 254.15

WELL JRMegan Gillooly9 254.10

MARS SOMackenzie Caldwell10 252.85

BELM JRSophie Cormier11 236.30

NATI SREmma Koskovich12 229.50

CCHS FRBrooke Colleran13 228.95

NOTR FRKatie McCormack14 228.65

BELM JRSamantha Burge15 228.25

NATI JRNanna Atake16 222.30

WALP SRDierdre McCarthy17 221.60

BELM SOAmelia Santos18 215.80

DRAC SRAlyssa Quirk19 204.85

URSU SRBarbara Malmut20 203.50

 
Women 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: 545.25 2014# Michaela Sliney

State Record: 579.30 2015! Meghan O'Brien

QUAL185.00

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

WALP SOAmanda Melish1 239.65

WINC SODonna Zhang2 236.35

WINC SOTabitha Chen-Fiske3 203.85

WELL JRBliss Vernon4 199.95

BELM JRMarina Cataldo5 190.75

NOTR SREmma Trioano6 186.40

WELL JRMegan Gillooly7 168.45

NOTR SOAlex Gay8 167.80

NOTRKara Leahy9 164.10

NATI JRNanna Atake10 156.90

MARS SOMackenzie Caldwell11 155.90

BELM JRSophie Cormier12 153.15

BELM JRSamantha Burge13 152.15

NOTR FRKatie McCormack14 149.60

WALP SRDierdre McCarthy15 146.45

NATI SREmma Koskovich16 145.85

CCHS FRBrooke Colleran17 143.50

BELM SOAmelia Santos18 135.40

DRAC SRAlyssa Quirk19 135.35

URSU SRBarbara Malmut20 134.10

URSU SRSophia Spinelli21 132.20

 
Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 1:38.09 2018# Reading

Loughman, Roberts (C), Letendre (C), Loughman

State Record: 1:35.64 2012!

J Avila, V Bryson, M Pierce, B Tocci

National: 1:30.72 2015

V. Burchill, Adams, Smigh, Rothrock

AA Automatic: 1:36.94

AA Consider: 1:35.26

2018 champ: 1:38.09 2018 Reading

Loughman, Roberts (C), Letendre (C), Loughman

QUAL1:56.44

  Team Relay Finals Time

WELL1 1:39.63

Isabelle Boegholm SR Valerie Passanisi JR

Keleyia Rochelle SR Nellie Thompson SR

25.29 25.30 24.5724.47

CCHS2 1:43.41

Maddison McAloon FR Cailyn Scharneck JR

Julia Paradis SO Madelanie Freitas SR

26.10 25.70 25.6525.96

NATI3 1:44.62

Ivy Griller FR Abby Chen SR

Samantha Fuchs JR Sophia Wong JR

26.86 26.69 25.9125.16

URSU4 1:44.72

Chloe Wukitch Morgan Bullen FR

Jen McGrail SO Isabella Lombard FR

27.03 26.82 24.9525.92

WAKE5 1:44.88

Abigail Federici SR Kaitlin Patt SO

Laura Sweeney JR Hannah Guay JR

27.32 25.90 25.4626.20

READ6 1:45.19

Isabella Pastore SR Emily Masse (C) SR

Lydia Molettieri JR Allison Kneeland SO

26.99 25.95 25.7226.53

WINC7 1:45.60

Audra Salvietti JR Michaela Semmes SR

Abby Slatalla SR Anna McIntyre SR

26.90 25.87 26.7426.09

MARS8 1:45.71

Ciara Hume JR MaryKate Finneran JR

Isabella Catanese SO Riley Moeykens SR

26.47 27.38 24.5427.32

NOTR9 1:45.98

Abby Lazorisak Briana Sullivan SR

Sydney Hebert JR Marlena Reinhard SR

26.99 25.87 25.4627.66

MILT10 1:46.32

Amalia Halpin SR Liv DiSandro FR

Eliza Callahan JR Margaret Haley SR

26.22 27.19 26.1826.73

BELM11 1:48.09

Katarina Chen JR Samantha Fogel

Chloe Park Merrie Chase

27.21 27.07 19.9833.83

BURL12 1:48.19

Chloe Poles JR Allison Sciarratta

Kalatchev Radina Judy Desmond SR

26.79 27.15 26.7227.53

WOBU13 1:51.86

Julia Zheku Mia Orgocka

Olivia Harkins SO Riley Aptt JR

27.87 29.96 27.2226.81

BILL14 1:53.44

Leah Hall Stella Centola JR

Lauren Aucoin Abigail White

36.33 21.92 26.2428.95

MELR15 1:53.90

Courtney Casey Madeleine Brodeur

Grace Haseltine Abigail Gauch

28.75 28.84 27.6228.69

STON16 1:53.93

Annemaire Walsh Sabrina Carbo

Ohannessian Christiana Jessie Degnan

28.00 30.89 27.6127.43

WALP17 1:54.41

Shreeya Shenoy Emily Rose FR

Dierdre McCarthy SR Erin Foley

30.21 26.54 29.4728.19

 
Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 3:35.86 2008# Notre Dame Acad. Hingham

K. Radin,E. Lunde, C. Vogel, C. Cronin

State Record: 3:27.71 2010!

A Korsberg,M Patterson, M D'Innocenzo, R Moore

National: 3:15.38 2015

Chenault, Amberg,Murphy,White

AA Automatic: 3:31.02

AA Consider: 3:27.65

2018 champ: 3:38.16 2018 Reading

S Brabeck, M Letendre (C), K Loughman, M Hamlin

QUAL4:13.51

  Team Relay Finals Time

READ1 3:35.62#

Allison Kneeland SO Katherine Kneeland (C) SR

Anna Boemer FR Molly Hamlin JR

27.13 56.38 56.2926.90

25.28 52.65 24.23 50.30

WELL2 3:35.85#

Lil Gross JR Gracie Meisner JR

Naomi Boegholm FR Nellie Thompson SR

26.55 55.09 55.8426.03

24.75 52.13 24.94 52.79

URSU3 3:39.48

Anna Glass SR Jen McGrail SO

Caleigh Wukitch SR Madelyn Smith SO

25.98 54.64 56.0626.75

25.49 53.59 16.27 55.19

MILT4 3:39.95

Emily Dobrindt SR Amalia Halpin SR

Madison Crummey SO Rose Gillooly SO

26.49 54.91 55.6626.56

25.96 54.70 25.96 54.68
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Results
(Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

CCHS5 3:44.17

Maddy Marcella FR Cailyn Scharneck JR

Madelanie Freitas SR Kerrigan Hemp SR

26.73 56.37 57.4427.15

26.60 56.85 25.42 53.51

WINC6 3:49.62

Audra Salvietti JR Abby Slatalla SR

Michaela Semmes SR Anna McIntyre SR

27.71 58.02 56.2926.60

27.41 57.47 27.59 57.84

NATI7 3:50.46

Ivy Griller FR Samantha Fuchs JR

Abby Chen SR Sophia Wong JR

28.29 58.80 57.4027.20

27.75 58.40 26.05 55.86

NOTR8 3:57.26

Briana Sullivan SR Abby Lazorisak

Sydney Hebert JR Marlena Reinhard SR

28.49 1:01.28 59.9928.49

28.89 1:00.51 26.35 55.48

WAKE9 3:59.61

Abigail Federici SR Abbey Lane SO

Sophie Brown SO Alyssa Toppi JR

29.00 1:00.61 1:00.4928.48

28.53 59.92 28.15 58.59

WOBU10 4:02.93

Julia Zheku Mia Orgocka

Olivia Harkins SO Riley Aptt JR

29.40 1:01.56 1:05.8131.30

27.39 57.51 27.84 58.05

BURL11 4:04.00

Chloe Poles JR Molly Shannon

Allison Sciarratta Judy Desmond SR

28.50 59.36 1:02.9829.18

28.28 1:00.32 28.21 1:01.34

BELM12 4:05.71

Alexandra Zarkadas SO Blagwati Clara

Chloe Park Alicia Lugovskoy JR

30.87 1:03.57 1:01.8028.96

27.81 59.69 28.87 1:00.65

MARS13 4:05.81

Grace Murphy Callie Belezos

Jessica Morrison MaryKate Finneran JR

28.90 59.98 1:05.1930.28

28.82 1:01.28 27.80 59.36

WALP14 4:05.82

Emily Rose FR Bridget Loughran

Isabelle Graham Anna Smith JR

28.82 1:01.22 1:05.1630.27

29.57 1:02.75 26.81 56.69

MELR15 4:10.14

Lucy Tyson JR Madeleine Brodeur

Grace Haseltine Abigail Gauch

29.73 1:00.96 1:03.4030.05

29.92 1:04.06 28.35 1:01.72

 
Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:47.88 2018# Reading

M Hamlin, A Roberts (C), S Brabeck, A Loughman

State Record: 1:44.80 2018!

J Ali, M Buckley, G Ali, A Jamieson

National: 1:38.13 2018

B. Stewart, Z. Bartel, C. Gillian, K. Alons

AA Automatic: 1:46.21

AA Consider: 1:44.21

2018 champ: 1:47.88 2018 Reading

M Hamlin, A Roberts (C), S Brabeck, A Loughman

QUAL2:11.19

  Team Relay Finals Time

URSU1 1:48.53

Caleigh Wukitch SR Isabella Lombard FR

Madelyn Smith SO Anna Glass SR

27.33 30.50 24.3426.36

WELL2 1:50.24

Naomi Boegholm FR Iris Xia SO

Gracie Meisner JR Keleyia Rochelle SR

28.12 31.14 23.7327.25

READ3 1:52.16

Molly Hamlin JR Shannon Letendre JR

Tess Rhodes JR Anna Boemer FR

26.95 33.12 23.7028.39

MILT4 1:52.29

Amalia Halpin SR Madison Crummey SO

Emily Dobrindt SR Rose Gillooly SO

28.69 31.85 25.0026.75

CCHS5 1:52.69

Kerrigan Hemp SR Brooke Malvey FR

Julia Paradis SO Maddy Marcella FR

27.81 32.49 25.0327.36

WAKE6 1:56.78

Hannah Guay JR Emily Chan SO

Kaitlin Patt SO Laura Sweeney JR

29.01 34.59 25.6727.51

MARS7 1:57.72

Riley Moeykens SR Grace Murphy

Isabella Catanese SO Ciara Hume JR

27.09 34.06 26.0230.55

NATI8 1:58.27

Abby Chen SR Sarah Shentu FR

Michaela Grant JR Sophia Wong JR

29.64 34.16 26.0128.46

BELM9 1:58.73

Alexandra Zarkadas SO Katarina Chen JR

Samantha Fogel Merrie Chase

30.75 32.89 26.7628.33

WALP10 2:01.50

Grace O'Malley FR Emily Rose FR

Dierdre McCarthy SR Anna Smith JR

32.21 34.44 25.5429.31

WINC11 2:02.19

Sherry You JR Amy Luo SO

Sadie Fanton JR Abby Luthern JR

30.30 35.89 27.2328.77

BURL12 2:05.06

Chloe Poles JR Allison Sciarratta

Judy Desmond SR Syd Hovasse

31.04 35.08 29.5429.40

NOTR13 2:08.23

Marin Finnerty Alison Chisholm

Sophia Arsenault Epo White

33.62 36.79 28.1629.66

MELR14 2:08.26

Milania Saggese SO Grace Haseltine

Lucy Tyson JR Abigail Gauch

31.52 37.80 28.4430.50

STON15 2:08.38

Ohannessian Christiana Sabrina Carbo

Annemaire Walsh Jessie Degnan

32.57 37.65 27.9130.25

BILL16 2:09.16

Abigail White Stella Centola JR

Lauren Aucoin Leah Hall

32.39 34.44 29.3932.94

WOBU17 2:15.36

Caroline O'Brien Julia Zheku

Abby O'Brien Mia Orgocka

35.15 35.61 23.4241.18

 
Boys 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 23.05 2017# Aidan Mulligan

State Record: 20.30 2016! Corben Miles

National: 19.43 2010 Vladimir Morozov

AA Automatic: 20.54

AA Consider: 20.91

2018 champ: 23.80 2018 Michael Rose

QUAL24.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WALP JRMichael Rose1 23.16

MILT SOAndrew Tran2 23.38

 
Boys 200 Yard Free

Meet Record: 2:04.06 2010# James Conley

State Record: 1:36.92 2009! Nick D'Innocenzo

National: 1:33.26 2016 Grant Shoults

AA Automatic: 1:38.40

AA Consider: 1:40.13

QUAL1:57.09

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WALP SOCasey Laliberte1 1:54.71#

25.19 28.38 30.9330.21

BILL SRMatthew St. John2 1:56.24#

25.91 29.08 30.6230.63
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MIAA Fall Division 2 State

Swimming and Diving Championships

Results
 
Boys 500 Yard Free

Meet Record: 5:29.04 2015# Zach McCarville

State Record: 4:24.35 1999! Eric Vendt

National: 4:12.87 2016 Grant Shoults

AA Automatic: 4:28.38

AA Consider: 4:33.10

QUAL5:23.09

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WALP SOCasey Laliberte1 5:07.96#

26.90 30.29 31.9031.27

32.44 31.77 31.37 31.17

30.89 29.96

 
Boys 100 Yard Back

Meet Record: 57.87 2017# C.Troy Eakman

State Record: 49.20 2018! Oliver Zmetrovich

National: 45.34 2012 ryan Murphy

AA Automatic: 49.38

AA Consider: 50.37

2018 champ: 1:00.48 2018 Andrew Tran

QUAL1:01.47

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MILT SOAndrew Tran1 57.83#

27.58 30.25

 
Boys 100 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 1:01.86 2018# Joe Pezzini

State Record: 53.81 2009! Nick D'Innocenzo

National: 52.52 2019 Joshua Matheny

AA Automatic: 55.84

AA Consider: 56.98

2018 champ: 1:01.86 2018 Joe Pezzini

QUAL1:08.21

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MILT SRJoe Pezzini1 1:00.69#

28.43 32.26

 
Boys 100 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 57.25 2017# Zach Cormier

State Record: 48.94 2018! Oliver Zmetrovich

National: 46.50 2012 Joseph Schooling

AA Automatic: 48.92

AA Consider: 49.95

QUAL59.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WALP JRMichael Rose1 59.30

27.21 32.09

 
Boys 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 2:05.02 2018# Joe Pezzini

State Record: 1:45.52 2009! Nick D'Innocenzo

National: 1:41.39 2011 David Nolan

AA Automatic: 1:49.57

AA Consider: 1:51.57

2018 champ: 2:05.02 2018 Joe Pezzini

QUAL2:13.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MILT SRJoe Pezzini1 2:03.42#

27.04 33.55 29.5233.31

 
Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 1:44.35 2105# Advanced Math Science Acad

C.J. Hulton, J. Skwersky,  A.McDonald, H. Artzi

State Record: 1:25.15 2016!

J Jung, F Haekicke, K Pilachowski, J Koravos

National: 1:19.27 2012

Murphy,Schooling,Ckondorelli,Goossen

AA Automatic: 1:24.80

AA Consider: 1:25.86

QUAL1:38.93

  Team Relay Finals Time

WALP1 1:37.29#

Matthew Samargedlis Casey Laliberte SO

Matthew Ferraro Michael Rose JR

24.83 24.41 23.0924.96

MILT2 1:40.73#

Sebastian Yunger Kevin Carberry

Christian Bartkiewicz Joe Pezzini SR

25.07 27.03 23.9624.67

 
Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 3:47.77 2018# Walpole

M Ferraro, C Laliberte, A Hendricks, M Rose

State Record: 3:07.83 2016!

J. Jung, J. Koravos, K. Pilachowski, J Yao

National: 2:53.81 2018

M. Gonzales, A Zhang, R Mihm, J Wright

AA Automatic: 3:06.28

AA Consider: 3:09.26

2018 champ: 3:47.77 2018 Walpole

M Ferraro, C Laliberte, A Hendricks, M Rose

QUAL3:49.90

  Team Relay Finals Time

WALP1 3:37.75#

Matthew Samargedlis Casey Laliberte SO

Andrew Hendricks Michael Rose JR

26.97 56.47 53.2625.39

26.30 56.46 24.56 51.56

MILT2 3:47.91

Andrew Tran SO Christian Bartkiewicz

Kevin Carberry Sebastian Yunger

26.40 54.44 55.1126.63

27.90 1:01.51 27.64 56.85

 
Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:53.81 2016# Norwood

A. Reardon, B. Hurley Jr.,  A. Mulligan, C.B.Wong

State Record: 1:34.07 2008!

S. Butts, M. Grant, C. Rossborough, G. Frankel

National: 1:27.74 2014

Kaliszak, Tynes, McHugh, Selby

AA Automatic: 1:33.21

AA Consider: 1:34.74

2018 champ: 1:56.56 2018 Walpole

C Laliberte, M Ferraro, M Rose, M Samargedlis

QUAL2:03.90

  Team Relay Finals Time

MILT1 1:46.30#

Andrew Tran SO Joe Pezzini SR

Christian Bartkiewicz Sebastian Yunger

25.99 28.02 24.7527.54

BILL2 1:55.47

Craig Fiorino Joseph Jin

Matthew St. John SR Christian Belden

31.06 31.69 25.5127.21

WALP3 1:57.88

Andrew Hendricks Ayush Bharadwaj

Matthew Ferraro Matthew Samargedlis

32.27 33.37 24.2428.00


